

COPY



s INDEPENDENCE PARTY AUTHORIZATION



TO THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE WESTCHESTER COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTION SESTEN

Pursuant to Article 6, Section 6-120 of the New York State Election Law and the Rules of the Westchester Committee of the Independence Party of Westchester County, we do certify that the Executive Committee of the Westchester Committee of the Independence Party of Westchester County met on May 26, 2017, at 6:00 PM at 910 East Boston Post Road, Mamaroneck, N.Y. 10543 with a quorum present, and by majority vote authorized the designation/nomination of the following named persons, who are not enrolled members of the Independence Party, as cardidates of the Independence Party for the specified public office to be voted for at the Primary Election to be held on the 12th day of September, 2017 and the General Election to be held on the 7th day of November, 2017:

Name of Candidate(s)	Public Office	Place of Residence (also Post Office address, if not identical)
GEORGE S. LATIMER 7 33–571	Westchester County Executive 33–579 33–590	47 Wainwright Street, Rye, NY 10580 (CITY OF RYE)
JIM CHISHOLM	Westchester County Clerk	558A Heritage Hills Somers, NY 10589
GEORGE E. FUFIDIO, JR.	Westchester County Court Judge	633 California Rd. Eastchester (PO Bronxville), NY 10708
ARLENE GORDON-OLIVER	Westchester County Family Court Judge	46 North Road, White Plains, NY 10603 (TOWN OF GREENBURGH)

PLACE OF RESIDENCE PUBLIC OFFICE OR PARTY POSITION NAME (S) OF CANDIDATE (S) CHRIS BURDICK SUPERVISOR 12 MILLERTOWN ROAD TOWN OF BEDFORD BEDFORD, NY 10506 MARYANN CARR TOWN BOARD 105 NOTTINGHAM ROAD, APT. H TOWN OF BEDFORD **BEDFORD HILLS, NY 10507** (TOWN OF BEDFORD) TOWN BOARD KATE GALLIGAN 153 CHERRY STREET KATONAH, NY 10536 TOWN OF BEDFORD (TOWN OF BEDFORD)

Name of Candidate(s)	Public Office	Place of Residence also Post Office address If not identical)
Janice Duarte	COUNCILWOMAN CITY OF MOUNT VERNON (FOUR YEAR TERM)	60 W. Broad Street, 6E Mount Vernon, NY 10553

Name of Candidate(s)	Public Office	Place of Residence (also Post Office address, if not identical)
JOSH COHN	mayor, city of rye	24 GREEN AVENUE, RYE, NY 10580
SARA W. GODDARD	CITY COUNCIL, CITY OF RYE	55 ISLAND DRIVE, RYE NY 10580
JULIE NEENAN SOUZA	CITY COUNCIL, CITY OF RYE	8 MISTLETOE LANE, RYE, NY 10580
BENJAMIN STACKS	CITY COUNCIL, CITY OF RYE	15 SONN DRIVE, RYE, NY 10580



COPY



We do certify that Dr. Giulio A. Cavallo was the Presiding Officer/Chairman at said meeting and that Dhyalma N. Vazquez was the Secretary thereof.

Presiding Officer/Chairman

Secretary

STATE OF NEW YORK]
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER] ss:

On this 17th day of July, 2017, before me personally appeared Dr. Giulio A. Cavallo and Dhyalma Vazquez, to me known and known to me to be the individuals described therein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes therein mentioned.

NOTARY PUBLIC

ROBERT MATTHEW SCHECHTER
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 02SC6325184
Qualified in Westchester County
My Commission Expires May 18, 2019

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
WESTCHESTER COUNTY, NY